RTX A/S | www.rtx.dk

RT X | o
9400 Nerresundby, DK

Announcement
To Nasdaq Copenhagen A/S and the press

Ngrresundby, 2 March 2026
Announcement no. 19/2026
Number of pages: 3

Share buy-back programme

The Board of Directors of RTX has, cf. company announcement no. 16/2025 dated 28 August 2025, resolved
to initiate a share buy-back programme in accordance with the provisions of Article 5 Regulation (EU) No.
596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014 (MAR) and the Commission’s
delegated Regulation (EU) 2016/1052, also referred to as the "Safe Harbor" regulation.

Under the programme RTX will buy back shares for an amount up to DKK 20 million in the period from 1
September 2025 to 1 September 2026.

The following transactions have been made under the programme in the period below:

Number of Shares  Average Purchase Transaction value

Price in DKK
RTX shares prior to initiation of the
programme 489,362
Accumulated share in the
programme, latest announcement 114,594 11,713,724
Monday, February 23, 2026 1,400 100.25 140,350
Tuesday, February 24, 2026 1,079 100.00 107,900
Wednesday, February 25, 2026 1,400 100.00 140,000
Thursday, February 26, 2026 712 100.46 71,528
Friday, February 27, 2026 1,200 101.32 121,584
Accumulated under the programme 120,385 102.13 12,295,085
RTX total shares 8,467,838
RTX Treasuty shares 609,747 7.20% of share capital

In accordance with the Regulation (EU) No. 596/2014, transactions related to the share buy-back
programme are presented in detailed form in the appendix attached to this company announcement.

Enquiries and further information:
CEO Henrik Marck Mogensen, tel +45 96 32 23 00



RTX A/S | www.rtx.dk
Stremmen 6
9400 Nerresundby, DK

RTX

Appendix

We enclose share buy-back transactions data in detailed form in accordance with the
Commission’s delegated Regulation (EU) 2016/1052 supplementing Regulation (EU) No.
596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to regulatory technical
standards for the conditions applicable to buy-back programmes and stabilisation measures
article 2. All transactions are made by Danske Bank A/S on behalf of RTX.

Volume Price Venue Time - GMT Time - CET
63 100.5 XCSE 20260223 08:01:03.288000 +0000 20260223 9:01:03.288000
65 100.5 XCSE 20260223 08:41:56.860000 +0000 20260223 9:41:56.860000
127 100.5 XCSE 20260223 08:41:56.861000 +0000 20260223 9:41:56.861000
69 100.5 XCSE 20260223 09:18:50.980000 +0000 20260223 10:18:50.980000
69 100 XCSE 20260223 09:37:59.305000 +0000 20260223 10:37:59.305000
65 100 XCSE 20260223 10:15:40.913000 +0000 20260223 11:15:40.913000
100 100 XCSE 20260223 10:52:50.472000 +0000 20260223 11:52:50.472000
69 99.6 XCSE 20260223 11:14:50.388000 +0000 20260223 12:14:50.388000
2 99.4 XCSE 20260223 11:15:29.810000 +0000 20260223 12:15:29.810000
64 99.4 XCSE 20260223 11:20:37.193000 +0000 20260223 12:20:37.193000
67 99.4 XCSE 20260223 11:20:37.193000 +0000 20260223 12:20:37.193000
11 100.5 XCSE 20260223 12:43:36.728000 +0000 20260223 13:43:36.728000
216 100.5 XCSE 20260223 15:11:58.505582 +0000 20260223 16:11:58.505582
7 100.5 XCSE 20260223 15:11:58.505582 +0000 20260223 16:11:58.505582
101 100.5 XCSE 20260223 15:11:58.505582 +0000 20260223 16:11:58.505582
63 100.5 XCSE 20260223 15:29:04.820387 +0000 20260223 16:29:04.820387
190 100.5 XCSE 20260223 15:30:59.458783 +0000 20260223 16:30:59.458783
4 100 XCSE 20260223 15:59:45.064919 +0000 20260223 16:59:45.064919
48 100 XCSE 20260223 15:59:45.064919 +0000 20260223 16:59:45.064919
63 100 XCSE 20260224 08:03:58.350000 +0000 20260224 9:03:58.350000
66 100 XCSE 20260224 10:30:56.269000 +0000 20260224 11:30:56.269000
65 100 XCSE 20260224 10:30:56.269000 +0000 20260224 11:30:56.269000
7 100 XCSE 20260224 10:30:56.269000 +0000 20260224 11:30:56.269000
58 100 XCSE 20260224 10:42:21.345000 +0000 20260224 11:42:21.345000
42 100 XCSE 20260224 10:42:21.345000 +0000 20260224 11:42:21.345000
23 100 XCSE 20260224 11:16:10.088000 +0000 20260224 12:16:10.088000
44 100 XCSE 20260224 11:16:10.088000 +0000 20260224 12:16:10.088000
94 100 XCSE 20260224 12:42:58.176000 +0000 20260224 13:42:58.176000
11 100 XCSE 20260224 12:42:58.176000 +0000 20260224 13:42:58.176000
8 100 XCSE 20260224 12:44:11.346000 +0000 20260224 13:44:11.346000
145 100 XCSE 20260224 13:30:56.416857 +0000 20260224 14:30:56.416857
10 100 XCSE 20260224 15:18:23.289759 +0000 20260224 16:18:23.289759
2 100 XCSE 20260224 15:45:11.068748 +0000 20260224 16:45:11.068748
400 100 XCSE 20260224 15:50:54.635895 +0000 20260224 16:50:54.635895
15 100 XCSE 20260224 15:50:54.774730 +0000 20260224 16:50:54.774730
3 100 XCSE 20260224 15:50:56.524651 +0000 20260224 16:50:56.524651
8 100 XCSE 20260224 15:53:03.716274 +0000 20260224 16:53:03.716274
7 100 XCSE 20260224 15:54:18.279831 +0000 20260224 16:54:18.279831
1 100 XCSE 20260224 15:59:47.689953 +0000 20260224 16:59:47.689953
3 100 XCSE 20260224 15:59:47.689953 +0000 20260224 16:59:47.689953

Page 2 of 3



_ A A

64
66
80

290

68
10
604
203
58

100
39
450

11
22

17
31
31
16
173
349

250
25
317

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100.5
100.5
100.5
100.5
100.5
100.5
100.5
100.5
100
100
101.5
101.5
101.5
101
101
101.5
101.5

XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE

RTX

20260224 15:59:47.689953 +0000
20260224 15:59:47.689953 +0000
20260224 15:59:47.689953 +0000
20260224 15:59:47.689953 +0000
20260225 09:05:44.204000 +0000
20260225 09:24:14.395000 +0000
20260225 09:58:09.308558 +0000
20260225 10:05:11.732754 +0000
20260225 10:22:59.214413 +0000
20260225 10:25:43.055402 +0000
20260225 10:33:00.309659 +0000
20260225 10:35:32.578637 +0000
20260225 10:46:29.592623 +0000
20260225 10:46:29.592804 +0000
20260226 08:30:55.611000 +0000
20260226 08:58:51.586000 +0000
20260226 13:51:33.123169 +0000
20260226 14:40:49.209576 +0000
20260226 14:42:46.661727 +0000
20260226 15:45:21.164801 +0000
20260226 15:45:21.187273 +0000
20260226 15:59:50.508856 +0000
20260226 15:59:50.508856 +0000
20260226 15:59:50.508856 +0000
20260227 08:18:30.446000 +0000
20260227 08:24:01.061000 +0000
20260227 14:37:50.485232 +0000
20260227 14:37:50.518032 +0000
20260227 14:37:50.518135 +0000
20260227 15:04:41.441376 +0000
20260227 15:21:23.524031 +0000
20260227 15:34:09.431538 +0000
20260227 15:49:19.181698 +0000

RTX A/S | www.rtx.dk

Stremmen 6

20260224 16:59:47.689953
20260224 16:59:47.689953
20260224 16:59:47.689953
20260224 16:59:47.689953
20260225 10:05:44.204000
20260225 10:24:14.395000
20260225 10:58:09.308558
20260225 11:05:11.732754
20260225 11:22:59.214413
20260225 11:25:43.055402
20260225 11:33:00.309659
20260225 11:35:32.578637
20260225 11:46:29.592623
20260225 11:46:29.592804
20260226 9:30:55.611000

20260226 9:58:51.586000

20260226 14:51:33.123169
20260226 15:40:49.209576
20260226 15:42:46.661727
20260226 16:45:21.164801
20260226 16:45:21.187273
20260226 16:59:50.508856
20260226 16:59:50.508856
20260226 16:59:50.508856
20260227 9:18:30.446000

20260227 9:24:01.061000

20260227 15:37:50.485232
20260227 15:37:50.518032
20260227 15:37:50.518135
20260227 16:04:41.441376
20260227 16:21:23.524031
20260227 16:34:09.431538
20260227 16:49:19.181698

Page 3 of 3

9400 Nerresundby, DK



