

Announcement

To Nasdaq Copenhagen A/S and the press

Nørresundby, 2 March 2026
 Announcement no. 19/2026
 Number of pages: 3

Share buy-back programme

The Board of Directors of RTX has, cf. company announcement no. 16/2025 dated 28 August 2025, resolved to initiate a share buy-back programme in accordance with the provisions of Article 5 Regulation (EU) No. 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014 (MAR) and the Commission's delegated Regulation (EU) 2016/1052, also referred to as the "Safe Harbor" regulation.

Under the programme RTX will buy back shares for an amount up to DKK 20 million in the period from 1 September 2025 to 1 September 2026.

The following transactions have been made under the programme in the period below:

	Number of Shares	Average Purchase Price	Transaction value in DKK
RTX shares prior to initiation of the programme	489,362		
Accumulated share in the programme, latest announcement	114,594		11,713,724
Monday, February 23, 2026	1,400	100.25	140,350
Tuesday, February 24, 2026	1,079	100.00	107,900
Wednesday, February 25, 2026	1,400	100.00	140,000
Thursday, February 26, 2026	712	100.46	71,528
Friday, February 27, 2026	1,200	101.32	121,584
Accumulated under the programme	120,385	102.13	12,295,085
RTX total shares	8,467,838		
RTX Treasury shares	609,747	7.20%	of share capital

In accordance with the Regulation (EU) No. 596/2014, transactions related to the share buy-back programme are presented in detailed form in the appendix attached to this company announcement.

Enquiries and further information:

CEO Henrik Mørck Mogensen, tel +45 96 32 23 00

Appendix

We enclose share buy-back transactions data in detailed form in accordance with the Commission's delegated Regulation (EU) 2016/1052 supplementing Regulation (EU) No. 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to regulatory technical standards for the conditions applicable to buy-back programmes and stabilisation measures article 2. All transactions are made by Danske Bank A/S on behalf of RTX.

Volume	Price	Venue	Time - GMT	Time - CET
63	100.5	XCSE	20260223 08:01:03.288000 +0000	20260223 9:01:03.288000
65	100.5	XCSE	20260223 08:41:56.860000 +0000	20260223 9:41:56.860000
127	100.5	XCSE	20260223 08:41:56.861000 +0000	20260223 9:41:56.861000
69	100.5	XCSE	20260223 09:18:50.980000 +0000	20260223 10:18:50.980000
69	100	XCSE	20260223 09:37:59.305000 +0000	20260223 10:37:59.305000
65	100	XCSE	20260223 10:15:40.913000 +0000	20260223 11:15:40.913000
100	100	XCSE	20260223 10:52:50.472000 +0000	20260223 11:52:50.472000
69	99.6	XCSE	20260223 11:14:50.388000 +0000	20260223 12:14:50.388000
2	99.4	XCSE	20260223 11:15:29.810000 +0000	20260223 12:15:29.810000
64	99.4	XCSE	20260223 11:20:37.193000 +0000	20260223 12:20:37.193000
67	99.4	XCSE	20260223 11:20:37.193000 +0000	20260223 12:20:37.193000
11	100.5	XCSE	20260223 12:43:36.728000 +0000	20260223 13:43:36.728000
216	100.5	XCSE	20260223 15:11:58.505582 +0000	20260223 16:11:58.505582
7	100.5	XCSE	20260223 15:11:58.505582 +0000	20260223 16:11:58.505582
101	100.5	XCSE	20260223 15:11:58.505582 +0000	20260223 16:11:58.505582
63	100.5	XCSE	20260223 15:29:04.820387 +0000	20260223 16:29:04.820387
190	100.5	XCSE	20260223 15:30:59.458783 +0000	20260223 16:30:59.458783
4	100	XCSE	20260223 15:59:45.064919 +0000	20260223 16:59:45.064919
48	100	XCSE	20260223 15:59:45.064919 +0000	20260223 16:59:45.064919
63	100	XCSE	20260224 08:03:58.350000 +0000	20260224 9:03:58.350000
66	100	XCSE	20260224 10:30:56.269000 +0000	20260224 11:30:56.269000
65	100	XCSE	20260224 10:30:56.269000 +0000	20260224 11:30:56.269000
7	100	XCSE	20260224 10:30:56.269000 +0000	20260224 11:30:56.269000
58	100	XCSE	20260224 10:42:21.345000 +0000	20260224 11:42:21.345000
42	100	XCSE	20260224 10:42:21.345000 +0000	20260224 11:42:21.345000
23	100	XCSE	20260224 11:16:10.088000 +0000	20260224 12:16:10.088000
44	100	XCSE	20260224 11:16:10.088000 +0000	20260224 12:16:10.088000
94	100	XCSE	20260224 12:42:58.176000 +0000	20260224 13:42:58.176000
11	100	XCSE	20260224 12:42:58.176000 +0000	20260224 13:42:58.176000
8	100	XCSE	20260224 12:44:11.346000 +0000	20260224 13:44:11.346000
145	100	XCSE	20260224 13:30:56.416857 +0000	20260224 14:30:56.416857
10	100	XCSE	20260224 15:18:23.289759 +0000	20260224 16:18:23.289759
2	100	XCSE	20260224 15:45:11.068748 +0000	20260224 16:45:11.068748
400	100	XCSE	20260224 15:50:54.635895 +0000	20260224 16:50:54.635895
15	100	XCSE	20260224 15:50:54.774730 +0000	20260224 16:50:54.774730
3	100	XCSE	20260224 15:50:56.524651 +0000	20260224 16:50:56.524651
8	100	XCSE	20260224 15:53:03.716274 +0000	20260224 16:53:03.716274
7	100	XCSE	20260224 15:54:18.279831 +0000	20260224 16:54:18.279831
1	100	XCSE	20260224 15:59:47.689953 +0000	20260224 16:59:47.689953
3	100	XCSE	20260224 15:59:47.689953 +0000	20260224 16:59:47.689953

1	100	XCSE	20260224	15:59:47.689953	+0000	20260224	16:59:47.689953
1	100	XCSE	20260224	15:59:47.689953	+0000	20260224	16:59:47.689953
1	100	XCSE	20260224	15:59:47.689953	+0000	20260224	16:59:47.689953
1	100	XCSE	20260224	15:59:47.689953	+0000	20260224	16:59:47.689953
64	100	XCSE	20260225	09:05:44.204000	+0000	20260225	10:05:44.204000
66	100	XCSE	20260225	09:24:14.395000	+0000	20260225	10:24:14.395000
80	100	XCSE	20260225	09:58:09.308558	+0000	20260225	10:58:09.308558
8	100	XCSE	20260225	10:05:11.732754	+0000	20260225	11:05:11.732754
290	100	XCSE	20260225	10:22:59.214413	+0000	20260225	11:22:59.214413
7	100	XCSE	20260225	10:25:43.055402	+0000	20260225	11:25:43.055402
68	100	XCSE	20260225	10:33:00.309659	+0000	20260225	11:33:00.309659
10	100	XCSE	20260225	10:35:32.578637	+0000	20260225	11:35:32.578637
604	100	XCSE	20260225	10:46:29.592623	+0000	20260225	11:46:29.592623
203	100	XCSE	20260225	10:46:29.592804	+0000	20260225	11:46:29.592804
58	100	XCSE	20260226	08:30:55.611000	+0000	20260226	09:30:55.611000
3	100	XCSE	20260226	08:58:51.586000	+0000	20260226	09:58:51.586000
100	100.5	XCSE	20260226	13:51:33.123169	+0000	20260226	14:51:33.123169
39	100.5	XCSE	20260226	14:40:49.209576	+0000	20260226	15:40:49.209576
450	100.5	XCSE	20260226	14:42:46.661727	+0000	20260226	15:42:46.661727
4	100.5	XCSE	20260226	15:45:21.164801	+0000	20260226	16:45:21.164801
11	100.5	XCSE	20260226	15:45:21.187273	+0000	20260226	16:45:21.187273
22	100.5	XCSE	20260226	15:59:50.508856	+0000	20260226	16:59:50.508856
8	100.5	XCSE	20260226	15:59:50.508856	+0000	20260226	16:59:50.508856
17	100.5	XCSE	20260226	15:59:50.508856	+0000	20260226	16:59:50.508856
31	100	XCSE	20260227	08:18:30.446000	+0000	20260227	09:18:30.446000
31	100	XCSE	20260227	08:24:01.061000	+0000	20260227	09:24:01.061000
16	101.5	XCSE	20260227	14:37:50.485232	+0000	20260227	15:37:50.485232
173	101.5	XCSE	20260227	14:37:50.518032	+0000	20260227	15:37:50.518032
349	101.5	XCSE	20260227	14:37:50.518135	+0000	20260227	15:37:50.518135
8	101	XCSE	20260227	15:04:41.441376	+0000	20260227	16:04:41.441376
250	101	XCSE	20260227	15:21:23.524031	+0000	20260227	16:21:23.524031
25	101.5	XCSE	20260227	15:34:09.431538	+0000	20260227	16:34:09.431538
317	101.5	XCSE	20260227	15:49:19.181698	+0000	20260227	16:49:19.181698